

GOSUMEC Foundation USA

501(c)(3), Tax ID # 92-1826702

177 Telles Ln Fremont, CA 94539 https://www.gosumec.org/

June 1, 2024

Dear GOSUMEC Community,

We hope this message finds you well.

BCR Project Update

With your support we have advanced \$ 107,500 to DJST for the BCR Project.

Studio Pomegranate has been compensated \$10,000 for their design efforts.

Due to the removal of our designer who was assigned with overseeing the project, we have now handed over the project to the BCR Committee in Mumbai, who will now supervise the project to completion.

SCHOLARSHIP SUPPORT

Positive Impact on Scholarships

We are pleased to share some good news. The remaining \$32,500 from the \$150,000 collected will be redirected to the Student Scholarship Corpus in the United States, providing more support to deserving students.

Individual Student Scholarships

We are now sponsoring eight paramedical students with US funds and have facilitated funds in India for eight more students. Our efforts now support sixteen paramedical students admitted in fall 2023. This reflects our community's dedication and generosity.

Scholar's Testimonial

One of our scholarship recipients shared: "Thanks to the GOSUMEC Foundation, I can now focus on my studies without financial worries. This scholarship has truly changed my life."



GOSUMEC Foundation USA

501(c)(3), Tax ID # 92-1826702

177 Telles Ln Fremont, CA 94539 https://www.gosumec.org/

Looking Ahead

We will focus on student welfare, scholarship support, and academic advancement with cocurricular activities.

Thank you for your continued support. Together, we can create a brighter future for our students and uphold the values of our alma mater. Your support makes a real difference.

With Gratitude,

Sanjay Bindra MD President, GOSUMEC Foundation USA

Board Members & Officers GOSUMEC Foundation USA